

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF GRANDVIEW Project: FOURTH STREET AND BIRCH STREET CDBG IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 15020 & 15021 CDBG PROJECT NO.: 14-65400-021 Bid Opening Date: July 29, 2015						Advantge Dirt Contractors, Inc. 1206 North Dolarway Suite 208 Ellensburg, WA 98926		P.O.W, Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 9772 Pasco, WA 99302		Mountain States Const. Co. P.O. Box 918 Sunnyside, WA 98944	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - FOURTH STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$72,659.00	\$72,659.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,623.50	\$11,623.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
4	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,406.14	\$13,406.14	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,186.66	\$5,186.66	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Including Haul	CY	3,960	\$12.00	\$47,520.00	\$12.24	\$48,470.40	\$13.00	\$51,480.00	\$20.25	\$80,190.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	2,770	\$18.00	\$49,860.00	\$20.52	\$56,840.40	\$21.00	\$58,170.00	\$36.85	\$102,074.50
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	1,360	\$20.00	\$27,200.00	\$24.25	\$32,980.00	\$25.00	\$34,000.00	\$40.55	\$55,148.00
9	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	1,400	\$85.00	\$119,000.00	\$109.62	\$153,468.00	\$86.50	\$121,100.00	\$94.38	\$132,132.00
10	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	3,180	\$11.00	\$34,980.00	\$16.57	\$52,692.60	\$12.50	\$39,750.00	\$12.05	\$38,319.00
11	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	660	\$44.00	\$29,040.00	\$55.19	\$36,425.40	\$63.00	\$41,580.00	\$44.41	\$29,310.60
12	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	1,150	\$38.00	\$43,700.00	\$42.49	\$48,863.50	\$49.00	\$56,350.00	\$33.20	\$38,180.00
13	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	15	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,298.05	\$34,470.75	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$16,650.00
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	565	\$1.00	\$565.00	\$1.00	\$565.00	\$2.00	\$1,130.00	\$1.00	\$565.00
15	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 Inch Diam.	LF	382	\$30.00	\$11,460.00	\$31.93	\$12,197.26	\$45.00	\$17,190.00	\$40.57	\$15,497.74
16	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	565	\$60.00	\$33,900.00	\$63.37	\$35,804.05	\$61.00	\$34,465.00	\$81.03	\$45,781.95
17	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	17	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,089.11	\$18,514.87	\$1,850.00	\$31,450.00	\$1,533.73	\$26,073.41
18	Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam.	EA	7	\$7,600.00	\$53,200.00	\$8,021.82	\$56,152.74	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$8,658.51	\$60,609.57
19	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$356.09	\$1,424.36	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,272.89	\$5,091.56
20	Adjust Valve Box	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$343.79	\$1,031.37	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$821.10	\$2,463.30
21	Sodded Lawn	SY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.84	\$984.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.30	\$1,330.00
22	Monument Case and Cover	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$878.84	\$3,515.36	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$952.49	\$3,809.96
23	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$90,405.00	\$90,405.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$76,263.50	\$76,263.50
24	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,175.85	\$4,175.85	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,879.61	\$3,879.61
25	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,408.35	\$1,408.35	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,381.36	\$1,381.36
26	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$658,725.00		\$808,764.56		\$780,415.00		\$818,201.06
SCHEDULE B - FOURTH STREET WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS											
27	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	21	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,272.05	\$26,713.05	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$930.82	\$19,547.22
28	PVC Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.64	\$1,309.20	\$81.00	\$2,430.00	\$253.60	\$7,608.00
29	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 6 In.	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,661.98	\$10,985.94	\$3,550.00	\$10,650.00	\$5,550.28	\$16,650.84

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF GRANDVIEW						Advantge Dirt Contractors, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Mountain States Const. Co.	
Project: FOURTH STREET AND BIRCH STREET CDBG IMPROVEMENTS						1206 North Dolarway Suite 208		P.O. Box 9772		P.O. Box 918	
HLA Project No.: 15020 & 15021 CDBG PROJECT NO.: 14-65400-021						Ellensburg, WA 98926		Pasco, WA 99302		Sunnyside, WA 98944	
Bid Opening Date: July 29, 2015											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
30	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$17.25	\$5,175.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$34.38	\$10,314.00
31	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	555	\$1.00	\$555.00	\$1.00	\$555.00	\$0.25	\$138.75	\$1.00	\$555.00
32	Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,915.31	\$8,745.93	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,469.42	\$16,408.26
33	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL					\$69,455.00		\$58,484.12		\$80,318.75		\$76,083.32
7.9 % STATE SALES TAX					\$5,486.95		\$4,620.25		\$6,345.18		\$6,010.58
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$74,941.95		\$63,104.37		\$86,663.93		\$82,093.90
SCHEDULE C - FOURTH STREET SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS											
34	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,905.98	\$3,811.96	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,811.48	\$5,622.96
35	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$46.83	\$14,049.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$59.82	\$17,946.00
36	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	70	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$37.77	\$2,643.90	\$74.00	\$5,180.00	\$37.23	\$2,606.10
37	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.25	\$4,312.50	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$34.17	\$8,542.50
38	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	370	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$0.25	\$92.50	\$1.00	\$370.00
39	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL					\$31,620.00		\$30,187.36		\$42,022.50		\$40,087.56
7.9% STATE SALES TAX					\$2,497.98		\$2,384.80		\$3,319.78		\$3,166.92
SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$34,117.98		\$32,572.16		\$45,342.28		\$43,254.48
SCHEDULE D - BIRCH STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
40	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,871.00	\$18,871.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$2,876.68	\$2,876.68
41	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,813.00	\$3,813.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,767.71	\$5,767.71
42	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,876.63	\$2,876.63	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,284.01	\$19,284.01
43	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,345.21	\$3,345.21	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,955.30	\$17,955.30
44	Unclassified Excavation Including Haul	CY	750	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.24	\$9,180.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00	\$20.71	\$15,532.50
45	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	650	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$20.52	\$13,338.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00	\$30.72	\$19,968.00
46	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	290	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$24.25	\$7,032.50	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$36.71	\$10,645.90
47	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	320	\$85.00	\$27,200.00	\$112.65	\$36,048.00	\$83.50	\$26,720.00	\$91.18	\$29,177.60
48	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	830	\$11.00	\$9,130.00	\$16.57	\$13,753.10	\$12.50	\$10,375.00	\$12.06	\$10,009.80
49	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,298.05	\$4,596.10	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,334.37	\$2,668.74
50	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	110	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
51	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 Inch Diam.	LF	52	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$31.93	\$1,660.36	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$41.55	\$2,160.60
52	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	110	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$63.37	\$6,970.70	\$61.00	\$6,710.00	\$98.15	\$10,796.50
53	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,089.11	\$2,178.22	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,573.15	\$3,146.30

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF GRANDVIEW Project: FOURTH STREET AND BIRCH STREET CDBG IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 15020 & 15021 CDBG PROJECT NO.: 14-65400-021 Bid Opening Date: July 29, 2015						Advantge Dirt Contractors, Inc. 1206 North Dolarway Suite 208 Ellensburg, WA 98926		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 9772 Pasco, WA 99302		Mountain States Const. Co. P.O. Box 918 Sunnyside, WA 98944	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - FOURTH STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$72,659.00	\$72,659.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,623.50	\$11,623.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
4	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,406.14	\$13,406.14	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,186.66	\$5,186.66	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Including Haul	CY	3,960	\$12.00	\$47,520.00	\$12.24	\$48,470.40	\$13.00	\$51,480.00	\$20.25	\$80,190.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	2,770	\$18.00	\$49,860.00	\$20.52	\$56,840.40	\$21.00	\$58,170.00	\$36.85	\$102,074.50
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	1,360	\$20.00	\$27,200.00	\$24.25	\$32,980.00	\$25.00	\$34,000.00	\$40.55	\$55,148.00
9	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	1,400	\$85.00	\$119,000.00	\$109.62	\$153,468.00	\$86.50	\$121,100.00	\$94.38	\$132,132.00
10	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	3,180	\$11.00	\$34,980.00	\$16.57	\$52,692.60	\$12.50	\$39,750.00	\$12.05	\$38,319.00
11	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	660	\$44.00	\$29,040.00	\$55.19	\$36,425.40	\$63.00	\$41,580.00	\$44.41	\$29,310.60
12	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	1,150	\$38.00	\$43,700.00	\$42.49	\$48,863.50	\$49.00	\$56,350.00	\$33.20	\$38,180.00
13	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	15	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,298.05	\$34,470.75	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$16,650.00
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	565	\$1.00	\$565.00	\$1.00	\$565.00	\$2.00	\$1,130.00	\$1.00	\$565.00
15	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 Inch Diam.	LF	382	\$30.00	\$11,460.00	\$31.93	\$12,197.26	\$45.00	\$17,190.00	\$40.57	\$15,497.74
16	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	565	\$60.00	\$33,900.00	\$63.37	\$35,804.05	\$61.00	\$34,465.00	\$81.03	\$45,781.95
17	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	17	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,089.11	\$18,514.87	\$1,850.00	\$31,450.00	\$1,533.73	\$26,073.41
18	Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam.	EA	7	\$7,600.00	\$53,200.00	\$8,021.82	\$56,152.74	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$8,658.51	\$60,609.57
19	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$356.09	\$1,424.36	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,272.89	\$5,091.56
20	Adjust Valve Box	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$343.79	\$1,031.37	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$821.10	\$2,463.30
21	Sodded Lawn	SY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.84	\$984.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.30	\$1,330.00
22	Monument Case and Cover	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$878.84	\$3,515.36	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$952.49	\$3,809.96
23	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$90,405.00	\$90,405.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$76,263.50	\$76,263.50
24	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,175.85	\$4,175.85	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,879.61	\$3,879.61
25	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,408.35	\$1,408.35	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,381.36	\$1,381.36
26	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$658,725.00		\$808,764.56		\$780,415.00		\$818,201.06
SCHEDULE B - FOURTH STREET WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS											
27	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	21	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,272.05	\$26,713.05	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$930.82	\$19,547.22
28	PVC Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.64	\$1,309.20	\$81.00	\$2,430.00	\$253.60	\$7,608.00
29	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 6 In.	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,661.98	\$10,985.94	\$3,550.00	\$10,650.00	\$5,550.28	\$16,650.84

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF GRANDVIEW						Advantge Dirt Contractors, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Mountain States Const. Co.	
Project: FOURTH STREET AND BIRCH STREET CDBG IMPROVEMENTS						1206 North Dolarway Suite 208		P.O. Box 9772		P.O. Box 918	
HLA Project No.: 15020 & 15021						Ellensburg, WA 98926		Pasco, WA 99302		Sunnyside, WA 98944	
Bid Opening Date: July 29, 2015											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
30	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$17.25	\$5,175.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$34.38	\$10,314.00
31	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	555	\$1.00	\$555.00	\$1.00	\$555.00	\$0.25	\$138.75	\$1.00	\$555.00
32	Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,915.31	\$8,745.93	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,469.42	\$16,408.26
33	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL					\$69,455.00		\$58,484.12		\$80,318.75		\$76,083.32
7.9 % STATE SALES TAX					\$5,486.95		\$4,620.25		\$6,345.18		\$6,010.58
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$74,941.95		\$63,104.37		\$86,663.93		\$82,093.90
SCHEDULE C - FOURTH STREET SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS											
34	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,905.98	\$3,811.96	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,811.48	\$5,622.96
35	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$46.83	\$14,049.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$59.82	\$17,946.00
36	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	70	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$37.77	\$2,643.90	\$74.00	\$5,180.00	\$37.23	\$2,606.10
37	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.25	\$4,312.50	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$34.17	\$8,542.50
38	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	370	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$0.25	\$92.50	\$1.00	\$370.00
39	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL					\$31,620.00		\$30,187.36		\$42,022.50		\$40,087.56
7.9% STATE SALES TAX					\$2,497.98		\$2,384.80		\$3,319.78		\$3,166.92
SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$34,117.98		\$32,572.16		\$45,342.28		\$43,254.48
SCHEDULE D - BIRCH STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
40	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,871.00	\$18,871.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$2,876.68	\$2,876.68
41	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,813.00	\$3,813.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,767.71	\$5,767.71
42	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,876.63	\$2,876.63	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,284.01	\$19,284.01
43	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,345.21	\$3,345.21	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,955.30	\$17,955.30
44	Unclassified Excavation Including Haul	CY	750	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.24	\$9,180.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00	\$20.71	\$15,532.50
45	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	650	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$20.52	\$13,338.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00	\$30.72	\$19,968.00
46	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	290	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$24.25	\$7,032.50	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$36.71	\$10,645.90
47	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	320	\$85.00	\$27,200.00	\$112.65	\$36,048.00	\$83.50	\$26,720.00	\$91.18	\$29,177.60
48	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	830	\$11.00	\$9,130.00	\$16.57	\$13,753.10	\$12.50	\$10,375.00	\$12.06	\$10,009.80
49	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,298.05	\$4,596.10	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,334.37	\$2,668.74
50	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	110	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
51	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 Inch Diam.	LF	52	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$31.93	\$1,660.36	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$41.55	\$2,160.60
52	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	110	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$63.37	\$6,970.70	\$61.00	\$6,710.00	\$98.15	\$10,796.50
53	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,089.11	\$2,178.22	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,573.15	\$3,146.30

